

Our Ref: 47/2023
JANUARY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Can you please confirm the following:

1 - Does the trust use molecular PCR devices?

Yes

2 - What devices does the trust use?

Bruker Fluorocycler XT, Abbott Alinity m, Cepheid GeneXpert

3 - How many devices does the trust have?

2 x fluorocycler, 1 x Alinity m, 1 x BD Viper, 1 x Cepheid GeneXpert

4 - What molecular PCR tests does the trust run on these devices?

FLU/COVID/RSV, Chlamydia/Gonorrhoea, C. difficile toxin A/B

5 - What is the cost per test?

N/A

6 - Does the trust have a contract for these devices/tests?

Yes

7 - When is the contract up for renewal?

Various